 FANs 216, 1628.3
 Product Bulletin HE-67xx
 Issue Date 0301
© 2001 Johnson Controls, Inc. 1
 Code No. LIT-216520 www.johnsoncontrols.com
TRUERH™ Series
HE-67xx Surface-mount Duct Humidity/Temperature Sensors
The TRUERH™ product line delivers ±2% and ±3%

T
Figure 5: HE-67xx Dimensions, in. (mm)
Ordering Information
To order a duct-mount humidity/temperature sensor,
contact the nearest Johnson Controls representative.
Specify the product code number from Table 2 for a
sensor and Table 3 for an accessory.
Table 2: Humidity/Temperature Sensors
RH
Accuracy Product Code
Number
Temperature
Sensor Type ±2% ±3%
HE-67N2-0N0GS 1.0k ohm Nickel  X
HE-67T2-0N0GS 2.2k ohm Thermistor X
HE-67Y2-0N0GS 10.0k ohm Thermistor X
HE-67N3-0N0GS 1.0k ohm Nickel
Sensor
 X
HE-67T3-0N0GS 2.2k ohm Thermistor  X
HE-67Y3-0N0GS 10.0k ohm Thermistor   X
Table 3: Accessories
Product Code
Number Description
ACC-BRKT-100 Mounting Bracket for mounting the